Introduced by: Mayor Date: March 17, 1987 Action: FAILED X Vote: 9 No, 6 Yes

÷

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-23

ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL FOR THE PREPARATION OF A CENTRAL SERVICES COST ALLOCATION PLAN FOR THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH.

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has no cost data available to charge for overhead expenses to grants and other services; and

WHEREAS, it is becoming increasingly necessary to have this capability; and

WHEREAS, proposals were requested from qualified consultants to develop a central services cost allocation plan.

WHEREAS, all proposals were evaluated on the basis of scope and objectives of work to be performed, specific personnel, firm experience, and fixed fee; and

WHEREAS, the proposal presented by <u>D. Griffith</u> for a fixed fee of \$19,000 was judged to be in the best interest of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for the implementation of this proposal in account 245.114030.43011;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 2. That this contract will be charged to account 245.114030.43011.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

DEFEATED ADOFTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS <u>17th</u> DAY OF <u>March</u>, 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk